Haint Gregory The Ihuningtor
Armenian Apostolic ek

His Eminence

Archbishop Torkom Manoogian
Primate of the Diocese of the Armenian Church of America
630 Second Avenue

New York, N,

Y. 10016

Your Eminence,

12 CORBETT AVE.
BINGHAMTON. N.Y. 13903
(807) 722-8801

April 20, 1985

We were pleased to receive your letter dated April 12, 1985 in which you have
ratified the election of the new members of our Parish Council. The Parish Council dur-
ing its session held on Friday, April 19, 1985 conducted the election of the new officers
with the following results:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Te

Dr. George Rejebian

Diran Kradjian

Jack Injajigian

Dr. Art Kachadourian

John Bogdasarian

Dr. Michael Bogdasarian

Kevork Papazian

Chairman, 30 Larchmont Road, Binghamton, N, Y.
13903. Phone: (607) 724-1424

Acting Chairman, 12 Stratford Place, Binghamton,
N.Y. 13905, Phone: (607) 772-6322

Secretary, 19 Colfax Avenue, Binghamton, N.Y.
13905, Phone: (607) 798-0190

Corresponding Secretary, 17 Avon Road, Bingham-
ton, N, Y. 13905, Phone: (607) 723-9709

Treasurer, 27 Clifton Boulevard, Binghamton, N. Y.
13903. Phone: (607) 723-8432

Advisor, 1 Dellwood Place, Binghamton, N, Y,
13903. Phone: (607) 724-3237 ‘

Advisor, 2 Schiller Street, Binghamton, N. Y.
13905. Phone: (607) 797-8313

Respectfully yours BN
Ffl/» o oMLV Ly LT
Fr., Sooren Chinchinian



